

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8726-8727/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2011 in CWP No.16457/2007,CWP No.16519/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHANWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 03/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nishtha Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that all steps have been taken to comply with the objections raised by the Registry. In view of this, office to proceed with the matter according to rules.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master